TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
370 3R9-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-b300
FAX: (570) 389-3625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO! FROM:
ﬂh rionne ' 5 ooty

COMPANTY: [JATE:
|- Lo~ IO
FAX NUMBER: TOTAE NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
D -1271 ~ 77?)%
PHONE NUMBER- SENDLEES REFERENCE NUMBER:
Rl YOUR REFERENCE MUMBER-
B IRGENT El FOR REVIEW D PILEASTE COMMENT D PIL.LASE REPLY D PLEASE RECYCLLE

NOTES/ COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFES
OFFICE. II' YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMIENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622, THANK YOU.

C—Nor.u G S Selpo
i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

f Lo m VS .. .. IR e e rf/ s
NO, gd /o ED NO. S 7o D
DATE/TIME OF SALE, Fé b 5 7
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ )/6S,06
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 54,50
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g ] B0
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: -

1

PURCITASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): 7#,?1/ %Q f/ el

.
TOTAL DUE: § j__.ir Gy B
LESS DEPOSIT: § TGO
DOWN PAYMENT: 3
TOTAL BULINA-BAY'S s /9 q}ga?f

4

gli e l' %a) F;"r



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

1 A coa a‘, Vs, . E U, ( d‘" fi ke { ( N t;,r vy </

NO. I s 7 ED NO, Sa7 T D “DATE/TIME OF SALE z b 3 5730

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 1 ug,nd

LEVY {PER PARCEL §15.00

MAILING COSTS § b

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50

ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE §_Li.o0

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ LT

NOTARY N P e
TOT AT % %k okesksk s sk oo 3 sk ksl ok 5“’"'_;“:-* . } v ;‘J,-‘

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § Al

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL **#&ssmsdskdsdokdskdseddods ¢ /),:\x,\

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10. 00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 5 D o
TOTAL ¥¥¥sddkksrskorfiobokkktodbio: © 005 ‘i

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 S & e

TOTAL ********************** $ ey T

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWLER 20 g
WATER 20 s
TOTAL *#*ssxsrsssinadiiiknsx ¢ ~ O
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S#‘_ﬁ_}___
MISC. $
$—"—“H— -
TOTAL *#% %5 shokkekksiodmhomiomsnk ¢ =€

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



GOLDB™ K MCCAFFERTY & MCKEFVER
Su.ce 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.ooldbecklaw.com

March 4, 2010

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Oftice

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: vs. LAURILE A. GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2009-CV-867
Sale Date: 02/24/2010
Property Address: 6255 Main Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Shenff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

BEAL BANK SSB
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C 35

Plano, TX 75024

If funds arc required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluehr. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Kristen Fluehr

Post Sale Department.
412-788-7190

412-788-7192 (fax)
KFluehriz)goldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdort

Post Sale Department (FIIA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)
Inefferdorfigoldbecklaw.com
Antonictte Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347

215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablackgoldbecklaw.com




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2009-CV-867 - GENTZEL
6255 Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby assign
my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated I'ebruary 24, 2010 to:

BEAL BANK S§B
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C 35

Plano, TX 75024

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: March 4. 2010

A L S

L

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER




COMMONWEALTH OF PINNSYLV ANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVTNUE REATTY
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAT TAXES
DIEPT. 28000k
HARRISRURG. PA 171280003

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for

RECORDER'’S USE

State Tax Paid

TRANSFER TaAX

Book Numtber

Fage Number

Imstructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds

when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when

the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly

exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) pubiic utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s)

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be dlrectcd to the following person:

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(S)/LESSCR(S) GRANTEE(S)Y/LESSEE(S)

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY REAL BANK 55B

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS

Shertll™s Oflice, PO Box 350 7108 Corporate Drive, PTX C 35

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE

RBleomshurg PA 17815 Plano X 75024

C. PROPERTY LOCATION

CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH

STREET ADDRESS
6255 Main Strect Bloomsburg — SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHiIF

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER

Columbia 12-03D-018

1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2 OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATICN

$1.800.36 +={)- = $1L.800.36

D. VALUATION DATA S

4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMCN LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE

$28,011.00 ;ASCJQOR =% 103,360.59

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION Claimed
1 % 100%

1B. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

1c. Percehta.g.e.of Grantor's Interest Co.ﬁ\.reyed

100%

2 Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

O

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

(NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

C O@ U 0O D O

O

Transfer to a trust.. {Attach copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.}

Corrective or confirmatery deed.. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles )

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIQ\I‘iATURE OF CORRESFONDENT OR RESFONSIELE PARTY
o

AL
iU
*

DATE

_"_\ e

[ [ _ﬁ_f'u, g

Doy

March 4, 2010




sTATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
CCUNTY OF COLUMB'A ©SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place ol business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1sl day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the atlached notice February 3, 10, 17, 2010 as
prinied and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise (s interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
charactler of publicaticn are true.

(Notary Public)
__COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
i My Comimission Expires July 3, 2011
Member, Pannsvivasic Azceciatinn of Notares

(]
i Notartai Seal E
%
|

!

AN NOW,uieiiiiiiiieriee e ie e e e e L 200 e, , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto 3.................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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5GG0 - Mellon i ndependence Cerler : GOLDBECK
McCAFFERTY &

701 rAarkel Slreet
Plulzdelpta Pa <3108

Telephone: 215-—627—132? MCKEEVER

Fax: 215-627-7734

Ta: From:
. Loromay Counry Sneeer KT Howit
Faxi $70-39%-%5(25 ~ Pages: 5 —-
Phone: Date:’ Dz-ft'ér/m
MopTh At FFof2litoSol e
Re: QIEIIIZEQI ZQQQ‘ﬂ,}J_-%Lq €«
$< Urgent @ For Review O Picase Comment [ Please Reply

i Pleas= Recycle

* Comments: 54_,]& oz..lz_qu
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER 75058FC

BY: Michael T. McKeever CF: 05/15/2009
Attorney 1.D.#56]29 SDe: 0212472010
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center $54,36595

701 Market Street
Phiadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

BEAL BANK SSB IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Drive
P1XC35 of Columbia County

Planeo, TX 75024
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vi,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LAURIE A. GENTZEL : :

RONAILD W. GENTZEL Term
Mortgagor(s) and No. 2009-CV-867
Recard Owner(s)

6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorey for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the Defendants of

the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:
_ Fr Spepr Luamperam Ciader laa)
Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/ ' .

5

() Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attarney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of

mailing attached).

{) Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sherifl’s Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

( ) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of masling attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section

4904,
Respectfully submitted,

Th O 0T
BY: Keith C. Halih
Legal Secretary
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Altomey LD.#56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attomey for Plantiff

BEAL BANK SSB IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
7105 Corporate Dnive
PTX 35 of Columbta County
Plano, TX 75024
Plaingiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs.
LAURIE A. GENTZEL ACTION Of MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD W. GENTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owaoer(s) Term -
No. 2009-CV-§67
6255 Main Street

Bloomsbuarg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BEAL BANK SSB, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its anorneys,
Goldbeck McCafTerty & McKeever, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the

following information concerning thc real property located at:

6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

| Name and address of Owner(s)} or Reputed Qwner(s):

LAURIE A. GENTZEL
111 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RONALD W. GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
LAURIE A. GENTZEL

111 Markel Street
Berwick, PA 18603



0271872010 18:33 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK

RONALD W. GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

A005/008

3. Name and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is 3 record lien on the property o be

sold:

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.0O. Box 2675
Hairisburg, PA 17105-2675

PPL ELLECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION
C/0 FRANK BAKER, ESQUIRE

6009 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BERWICK. ASSOCTATES
C/O BRUCE PHILLIPS, ESQUIRE
15 PUBLIC SQUARE STE 210
WILKES BARRE, PA 18701

PG ENERGY
[ W_ 7th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SCOTT WATKINS
1940 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18403

WILLIAM WATKINS
19490 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.



02-18.72010 18:33 FAX 2135 627 7734 GOLDBECK doos 008

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C_S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 18, 20140
— Al LA

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Keith C. Halili

Legal Secretary




Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. Xl Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reference its case number, both listed above.

(—‘ ‘x.\\\__ . i
D~ pce g1 4?/*{7/ //ZZ '7‘////‘

A ‘orizeél Agent Date

Tneph Horua™ G20 90670 Sop-3p0- 587

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number
B. [0 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-1V-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
lam: [ the obligee of the above referenced order for]
[1an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee
| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate

and that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For

additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
O\ Co
State of ; Notary Public [p W’L_i:‘..\.‘f? iy E,L LL l_{ o
County of ) Date ! c.) BT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA -
Notarial Seal
Debra Wediver, Noizry Public _ . TP oy

Town Of Bicomsturg, Columbia County My appointment expires _{{ . (, <\

My Commission Bxplres Oct, 26, 2011 !

NOTICE : Respondents are not required ta respond to this information collection unless it disptays a valid OMB control number,
OWB 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 02/28/201 1
Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker 1D 19302
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 180 24 MOLUIR PHONE

{37H) Mi-5627 HLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570 FB4-b 30D
FAX: (E70) 389-562F

Wednesday, November 25, 2009

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

BEAL BANK SSB

VS

LAURIE A. GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL

DOCKET # 207ED2009 JD # 867JD2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff>s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Altomey [L.D.#36129

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Fhiladelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney tor Plaingaf?

BEAL BANK 5SB

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COUR'YT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C 33
Plano, TX 75024 ol Columbia County
Plamntitf
V5.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALDD W. GENTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

6255 Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Term
No. 200Y-cv-867

Lot h-207

Defendant{s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE {S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GENTZEL, RONALL W
RONALD W. GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 6235 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled ta be sold at SherilTs Sale
onfeb. 24, 2010 9:30 am ot XEXEIW. in Sherifls Office. Courthouse. Bloomsbure. PA to
enforce the wmi]udﬂmenl 0l $34.365.95 obtajned by BEAL BANK SSB against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BEAL BANK SSB, the back pavinents, late char e, Costs
and reasonable attorney's fees due. To (ind out how much vou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may alse be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {Sce notice below on how to obtain @n attomeyv),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DPQES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Colambia County at 570-389-3622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 10 set aside the sale it the bid price was grossly madequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622,

4, Il the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou wiil remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritt gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o evict youl,

O, You may be entitled to 4 share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distributton of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30] days from the
date of the Sherifl's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recetving that money. The money will be
paid ont in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are fifed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back. if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER ATONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFI'ORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

7.0, Box 186

Harmishurg, PA 17108
8(0-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUEITANNA LLEGAL. SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

TTI-TEA-8760



Resources avaijlable for Homeowners in Foreclosurc

ACT NOW!

Even though vour lender (and our client) hus filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against yvou, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORFECLOSURE. :

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit IIUD'S website www.hud.gov lor Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offets other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
lit_lp:;"fwww,Uhfa,ol‘g.-fcopsumers.fhemeowncrsz’rea[AasD.i.

3). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or [{fome Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount (o bring the account curren,
or payott the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / [ lome Retention Package. Call our
ol free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention/@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that vou request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s I lomecowner Retention
Depariment is Michacl McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Altorney File Number of 75038FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 2} 5-825-6344.



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his ot her private
afferney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMEIA COQUNTY COURTHQUSE BLOCMSEBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
RONALD W, GENTZEL JR LAURTIE A. GENTZEL

156 LEONARD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-1023-56
IV-D Case #: 909110934

SSN:210-60-4103 Date of Birth: 09/11/65

This lien results from a support order, entered on  Jury 23, 2009 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number o10338

As of ganuary 27, 2010 ., the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $2,785.65 . This
judgement may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor
which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property: 6255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/21/2010C Fee:

GENTZEL RONALD W & LAURIE A
6255 MAIN 5T
BLCOMSBURG PA 17815

Aggessment: 28,011

Balances as of 021/21/2010

YEAR TaX TYPEE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

§5.00 Cert. MNO: 6551

District: CENTRE SCOUTH TWP
LDeed: 20010 -8804
Location: 62855 MAIN §T
Parcel Id:12 -03D-018-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE

BY=,(L;\%,TCJLMML&h+Enﬁ@ per: C(ln-»—



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED |11/24/2009 DOCKET # 207ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK S5B
DEFENDANT LLAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PG ENERGY MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE
| W.7TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON jv A Ao Mo MrElE

RELATIONSHIP SaGnemR P! IDENTIFICATION
DATE /-46-1s TIME (404 MILEAGE ' OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB_XPOE  CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %(w&- DATE [~ 26 /0



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF GF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHIONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 14 HOLR PHONL
1370 3HY-5022 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17813 (5701 FEE-600
FAX: (570} 189-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BEAL BANK SSB

VS.

LAURIE & RONALD GENTZEL

WRIT OF EXECUTION #207 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
TANUARY 19, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LAURIE & RONALD GENTZEL AT 6255 MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SIHERIFF JAMES ARTER.
(’SO ANSWERS:
k 'i-f-“‘ o

IE}EPUTY SHERIFE C//

TIMOTHY 1’ CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 19" DAY ()F TANUARY 2010

,&muﬁ \ *——c, 60,%- T

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 16 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED | 1/24/2009 DOCKET # 207ED2009

PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK SSB G& _ pisra op

DEFENDANT LAURIE A. GENTZEL 220
RONALD W. GENTZEL 226 V¢

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

WILLIAM WATKINS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1940 NORTH MARKET STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON S lovo vt s o S

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢7/- /5. s¢ TIME 3 3¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) AT AP AT STJE €T
ICF S . A A O e
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(774 rc 25 ANl T ‘S,
m

I

4’ 4 - ‘
DEPUTY /"Z?:_’QWZ DATE é’// . AL P




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 207ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK SSB EEREEY
DEFENDANT LAURIE A. GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT WATKINS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1940 NORTH MARKET STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON SeeriT WaT S
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE €/-¢% /¢ TIME  /5/§ MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Liyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB_ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO W

kd

OTHER (SPECIFY) } 2 >

2

/_5){ f Sl g Cope

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME Ol FICER REMARKS

Ty

DEPUTY ’. *7{:1 "M DATE d.‘-’-’ P SR <




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
- PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/24/2009 DOCKLT # 207ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES C/O ATTY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

FRANK BAKER

6009 COLUMBIA BLVD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Da. ~  Britiasef—

RELATIONSHIP S 54 IDENTIFICATION
[ 4

DATE /-i9-j0 _ TIME |<o0e MILEAGE OTHER _

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POBX_POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(3
DEPUTY //V‘(L&C* ' DATE | —\S- iy



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 207ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK SSB /
DEFENDANT LAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON 10\4,5
RELATIONSHIP C)kk IDENTIFICATION
pDATE /=15 TME OY MILEAGE OTIIER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

FoNw

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY T7< DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 -OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/24/2009 DOCKET # 207ED2009
PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK SSB ,_//
DEFENDANT LAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVIER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A/ usis s 27 (alc

RELATIONSHIP ("L v sirs S doce IDENTIFICATION
DATE/ ;5-0o TIME ¢3 Sde MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB y POE __ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

A
DEPUTY ‘k// 4&@%“ DATE / - /S ~¢ &

J




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: Q- A {ksen SERVICE# 15 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/24/2009 DOCKET # 207ED2009 /

PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZFELI.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LINDA FEDDER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE

6390 THIRD STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE {~1{-FTiME |5 39 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB___POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUnw

@7 OTHER (SPECIFY) g?o:’:’red

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ‘\"és MU}\}/D DATE [~I4-{ ¢



PHONE
CHRE IET-Fu

BEAL BANK 55B

LAURIE A, GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. RDX 300 4 HOLIR PHONE
BLOOGMSBURG, PA 17815 E3TO) 746300
FAX: (576} 389-5625

Docket # 207ED2009

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2009, AT 11:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTG AGETORECLOSU I{E UPON RONALD GENTZEL AT 111 MARKET STREET,
BERWICK BY HANDING TO LAURIE GENTZEL, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT ANIY MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T"- ""r' .c é "\ 2 1 éq' I’
THIS WEDNESDAY. DECEMBER 16, 2009 : S

it

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

J_.._KQ‘——W&M#

NOT: \[\Y BLIC

/

X /’ o w//{if///_h___

L. SURKIN

Notaria!l Seat DEPUTY SHERIEF

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Natary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Cemmission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P2 BOX 380 4 HOUR FHONE
LERL T B Fa BLOOMSBLIRCG, P4 17R15 13700 TBE-6300

FAX: (B76) FH3-5025

BEAL BANK SSB

Vs

LAURIE A. GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL

Docket # 207ED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, DECEMBER 01, 2009, AT 2:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON LAURIE GENTZEL

AT 111 MARKET STRELT, BERWICK BBY

HANDING TO 1L AURIE GENTZEL, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERTOF,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER (2, 2009

NOTARY PUBLIC 7

Notarial Sea!
SARAH JANE KLUINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Coiumbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STRELET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA. PA 19106

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T Chomndialiin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

-

Do N ’ s
P D'ANGELQ

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

SERVICE# 2 -OF - 16 SERVICES
DOCKET # 207ED2009

OFTICER:
DATE RECEIVEDN

PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK SSB
DEFENDANT LAURIE A. GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RONALD GENTZEL MORTGAGI: FORECLOSURE
6SMANSIREET /7] hpeers >4 o o , s
BLOOMSBURG Beawecid] T ATy TRlon iy o oA

x P 73 757757
SERVED UPON (it e ConFoe /
RELATIONSHIP //75,: IDENTIFICATION
DATE /A;é@éz; TIME /s -5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA __ POBX' POE__ CCSO__
~"HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
1% REGISTERED AGENT
T 15/.) NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

11/ srsy

/2
QFECU? e

—

_
D

ATTEMPT
DATE REMARKS
e s @y

DEPUT DATE / 2/// é/ A Q-



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:

DATE RECEIVED 11/24/2009

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

SERVICE# | - OF - 16 SERVICES
DOCKET # 207ED2009

PLAINTIFF BEAL BANK SSB
G5 218

DEFENDANT [LAURIE A. GENTZEL o

RONALD W. GENTZEL £
ATTORNLEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER 75, _ 55
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LAURIE GENTZEL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE s p
[11 MARKET STREET :
BERWICK
SERVED UPON ’ T Py o G oas T el

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE << ¢/ ¢ TIME 7%9¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race

Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB_X POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
£ 3\: ‘-"f A )’ S’ o A FoVAE VISP IrL ‘,-\._//___-‘)
DEPUTY DATE 7= ¢/ © 9

§oatw



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED# 0/

DATE RECEIVED A R

DOCKET AND INDEX ' 7

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $42&800 OR -~ 4 CK#

| kkk

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED"”1=

SALE DATE Ci O TIME 2 4T
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 17" WEEK

2ND WEEK

3" WEEK




1172572009 16:49 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK dooz

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and c¢orrect to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief., I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5.
4904 relating to unsweorn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, LAURIE A. GENTZEL, is
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's last known
residence is 111 Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603, and is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military ox Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Scoldiers' and Sallors’ Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date: 11/25/20089 ;752%£fﬂh-;;éég%;ﬁhk




11-25/20098 16:41 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK

@oo03

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.
4904 relating to unsworn falsgification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, RONALD W. GENTZEL, is
about unknown vyears of age, that Defendant's last known
residence is 6255 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, and is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military ox Naval Service
of the United States or its illies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Scldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1240 and its Amendments.

Date: 11/25/2009 %’ %




SHERIFF’S SALE

WLEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 207 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIl. WRIT
NO. 867 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION. TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in South Center Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive) which intersects the
public road lcading from Main River Road to the Stoneytown Ferry; thence along said Alley
(Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot alley; thence in a northerly direction
along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of Trembley; thence along said lands now or
formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction 130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry: and thence
along said road 40 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Lauric A. Gentzel, the
Mortgagors hercin, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins, DATED
08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804.
TAX PARCELNO: 12-03D-018
BEING KNOWN AS 6255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff. :

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.shertffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 207 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 867 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.. 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in South Center Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive) which intersects the
public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoncytown Ferry; thence along said Alley
(Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot alley; thence in a northerly direction
along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of Trembley; thence along said lands now or
formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction 130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry; and thence
along said road 40 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel, the
Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins, DATED
08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 TN INSTRUMENT # 200108804,
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018
BEING KNOWN AS 6255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www . sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 24,2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 207 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 867 OFF 2009 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS GF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HNIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG. PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in South Center Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive) which intersects the
public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoneytown Ferry; thenee along said Alley
(Parkcway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot alley; thence in a northerly direction
along said alley 40 fect to lands now or formerly of Trembley; thence along said lands now or
formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction 130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry: and thence
along said road 40 feet to the place of BEGINNING.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel, the
Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins, DATED
08/31/2001 AND RECORDETD 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804,
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018
BEING KNOWN AS 6255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney SherilT of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www,sheriffofeslumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rulc 3257

BI:AL BANK SSB
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C35 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plano. TX 75024 : Cotumbia County
Vs,

LAURIE: A GENTZEL No. 2009-cv-867
RONALD W. GENTZI, A pooyi i

o Sy -
6255 Main Street /JJ ! Ef) /_.D 7
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter yott arc directed (0 fevy upon and sell the
tollowing described property:

PREMISES: 6255 Main Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815
See Exhibit “A* attached

AMOUNT DUE $54.365.95

Interest From 06/30/09
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

1. - ~ Towma B ¥uova
Dated: n' )\‘“\ - UO\ _ Pr'olh(mntary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

n i J‘ - ! . .
Deputy M ? nl_?)"\x_.\.\_rﬁf"\
§.f‘;---=- TS T o ” D ,_°"v gﬁ‘.’":'ﬁ?'ﬁ"ﬁg

t’;’?fx’ Bl e




Goldbeck McCalterty & McKcever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attormey L12. #56129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintilf

BEAL BANK SSB

7105 Corporate Drive IN THL COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C 35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
PlaintilT
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - T.AW
LAURIL A. GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

No. 2009-cv-867

260q-gh-20 7

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BEAL BANK SSB, Plaintiff i the abeve action, by its artorney, Michacl T. McKcever, Esquire, sets forth as of the
date the praccipe for the writ of excention was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

LAURIE A GENtTZEL
111 Market Strect
Berwick, A 18603

RONAILD W_GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address ol Defendant{s) in the judgment:
LAURIE A. GENTZTL
111 Markel Street
Berwick, PA 18603
RONALD W. GENTZEL

6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judement creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:



PPL ELECT... UTILITIES CORPORATION
C/O FRANK BAKER, ESQUIRE

6009 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BERWICK ASSOCIATES

C/O BRUCE PHILLIPS, ESQUIRE
15 PUBLIC SQUARI: STE 219
WILKES BARRE, PA 18701

PG ENERGY
L W. 7th Street
Blovmsburg, PA 17813

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welluare Bldg, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WILLIAM WATKINS
1940 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SCOTT WATKINS
1940 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose inlerest
may be affecied by the sale:

6. Name and address ol cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowicdge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by (he sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{attach scparate shecl if more space is necded)

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904

relating to unsworn talsification to authoritics.
DATED: November 20, 2009 k j/l
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Michael T. McKcever, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintift




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D. #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for PlaintifT

BEAL BANK SSB
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C 35
Planc, TX 75024
Plaintiff
vs.

LAURIL A. GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

No, 2009-cv-867

200G-ED 267

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BEAL BANK 55B, PlaintilT in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKceever, Esquire, sets forth as of the
date the praecipe for the writ of exceution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at;

6235 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LLAURIE A, GENTZEL
111 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RONALD W. GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LAURIE A. GENTZEL
111 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RONALD W.GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 1o be sold:



PPL ELECTRic JTILITIES CORPORATION
C/0 FRANK BAKER, ESQUIRE

6009 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BERWICK ASSOCIATTS

C/Q BRUCE PHILLEPS, ESQUIRL
15 PUBLIC 3QUARE STE 210
WILKES BARRE, I'A 18701

PG ENERGY
1 W, 7th Street
Bloomsburg, ’A 17815

PA BEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Healih and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

4. Namc and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WILLIAM WATKINS
1940 Norih Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SCOTT WATKINS
1940 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in ot record lien on the preperty and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the salc.

7. Name and address of every other person of whemn the plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
62355 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet it more space is nceded)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief, | understand that false statements hercin arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Section 4904
relaling to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 20, 2009

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Michael T. McKcever

Attomey 1.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-823-6318

Attorney for PlaintifT

2009-cv-867

BLAL BANK SSB
7105 Corporale Drive
PTX C35

Plano, TX 75024

Plaintift
V5.

LAURIE A, GENTZEL,
RONALD W. GENTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Decfendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL, ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term

No. 2009-¢cv-867

200-E) 247

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: (ENTZEL, LAURIE A,
LAURIE A. GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 6255 Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on_ S . at 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $54,365.95 obtained by BEAL BANK SSB against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BEAL BANK SSB, the back payments, late charges, cosls

and reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

413-2311

215-825-6329 or 1-866-



2009-cv-867

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

-

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4, You may need an attorney Lo assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAYE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadeguate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, vou may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, Ef the amount due from the Buver is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right 1o remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
ShenifT gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty {30) days {rom the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 10 OR TELEPHONE TIHIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET 1. EGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LLEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 53th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760



2009-cv-867

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your [ender (and our client) has filed an Action ol Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECI.OSURE.

1). Call an attorney. I'or referrals to a qualified attomney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 [or free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homcowners in default. Please See the PIFA website:
htp://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask 1o speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff thc mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@ goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package you
requested will be muailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attomey in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney I'ile Number of 75058FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D.#%56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attomey for Plaintiff

BEAL BANK S5B
7105 Corporale Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C 35
Plano, TX 73024 ol Columbia Ceunty
Plaintiff
VS
CIVILL ACTION - LAW
LAURIE A GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

6255 Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Term
No. 2009-cv-867

Defendant(s) 2 i,j 61, t’D . 2}0",

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GENTZEL. RONALD W,
RONALD W. GENTZEL
6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 6233 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178135 is scheduled to be seld at Sheriff's Sale
on , at 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $54,365.95 obtained by BEAL BANK SSB against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherill's Sale you must take itnmediate action:

1B The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BEAL BANK SSB, the back pavinents, late charges, costs
and reasonable atlorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court te postpone the sale for good cause,



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STIHL.L BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN JF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1 If the SherifT's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherifl of Columbia County at 570-389-5622,

2. You may be able to petition the Court (o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sherifl of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buycr is not paid to the Sheritf, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule ol
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days afier the schedule of distribution is liled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFTCE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 1. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760



Resources avatlable for lHomeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Hven though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosurc against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECILOSURI:.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualificd attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credil Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for (ree
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S websile www.hud.gov for 1iclp for Homeowners Facing the
ILoss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homcowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
hitp://www.phfa.org/consumers/fhomeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintifl (your lender) at and ask to speak to somcone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount 1o bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frcc number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretentionf@goldbecklaw.con.
Call Scth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you lcave a message
with that information. 'The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s Michacl McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 75058FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Lorctta al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever
Attorney 1.D. #56129

Suile 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Atlomey for Plaintitf

BEAL BANK SSB
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C35

Plano, TX 75024

VS,

LAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
6255 Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Plaintiff

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008-¢cv-867

2009-ED- 207

CERTIFICATION ASTQ THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire hereby certity that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

A

Michael T. McKeever
Attorney for plaintift



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVn
BY: Michael . McKeever

Attorney L.D.#56129

Suite 300G - Mellon [ndependence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BEAL BANK SSB
7105 Corporate Drive
PIX C 35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vs,

LAURIE A. GENTZEL
RONALD W. GENTZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION —LAW

ACTTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURLE

No. 2009-cv-867

J0od-£D-201

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michael T. McKéever
Attorney for Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEE W R
BY: Michzael T. McKeever

Attorney [.D.#56129

Suite 3000 - Mellon independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BEAL BANK SSB

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FTX C 35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbiza County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACYION - LAW
LAURIE A. GENTZLL. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RONALD W. GENTZLL.

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
' No. 2009-cv-867
6255 Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Defondant(s) ZCD q - ED ” ZD 7

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such pcrson of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.
%19,

BY: Michacl T. McKdever
Attomey for Plaintif[




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEY .1
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attomey 1LD.#56129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift’

BEAL BANK SSB
7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PTEAS

PTX C 35
Plane, TX 75024 ol Columbia County
Plaintiff
V5. CIVIL ACTION --LAW
LAURIE A. GEN'T/EL ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

RONALD W. GEN'TZEL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
No. 2009-cv-867

6255 Main Street e ~ -
Bloomsburg, PA 17813 lc} {‘l t ],/ tl) 2 U 7

Defendant(s)

WAIVER QOF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
feave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever is found in possession, (after
notitying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property beforc Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michael 1. McKdever
Altorney for Plaintiff




ALL'THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BLEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive)
which intersects the public road leading from Main River Road 1o the Stoneytown Ferry;
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot
alley: thence in a northerly direction along said alley 40 fect to lands now or formerly of
Trembley; thenee along said lands now or formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction
130 feet to a public road lcading to Ferry; and thence along said road 44 fcet to the place
of BEGINNING.

BEING THFE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel,
the Mortgagors hercin, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804,
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN picee or parccl of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, Llo-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive)
which intersects the public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoneylown Ferry,
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot
alley; thence in a northerly direction along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of
1rembicy; thence along said lands now or formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction
130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry; and thence along said road 40 feet to the place
of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Genlzel,
the Mortgagors herein, by deed ot Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc or parcel of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drivc)
which intersects the public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoneytown Ferry;
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) Fast 130 fect to its intersection with a 15 (oot
alley: thence in a northerly direction along said allcy 40 fect to lands now or formerly of
Trembley; thence aleng said fands now or formerly of Trembley in a weslerly direetion
130 fect to a public road leading to Ferry; and thence along said road 40 teet to the place
of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Lauric A. Gentzel,

the Mortgagors herein, by decd of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804

TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BIING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREET. BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in South Cenier Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive)
which intersects the public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoneviown [erry;
thence along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot
alley; thence in a northerly direction along said alley 40 feet to lands now or [ormerly of
Trembley: thence along said lands now or formerly of I'rembley in a westerly direction
130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry: and thence along said road 40 feet to the place
of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel,
the Mortgagors herein, by deed of Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins,
DATED 08/31/2001 ANI> RECORDED 09/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804.
TAX PARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in South Center Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tellows, to-wit;

BLGINNING at the northeast corner of an Alley (now known as Parkway Drive)
which intersects the public road leading from Main River Road to the Stoneytown Ferry;
thenee along said Alley (Parkway Drive) East 130 feet to its intersection with a 15 foot
atley; thence in a northerly direction along said alley 40 feet to lands now or formerly of
Trembley; thence along said lands now or formerly of Trembley in a westerly direction
130 feet to a public road leading to Ferry; and thence along said road 40 fect to the place
of BEGINNING.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Ronald W. Gentzel and Laurie A. Gentzel,
the Mortgagors herein, by decd of Scott Watkins, Jomned by his spouse, Denisc Watkins,
DATEIDD 08/31/2001 AND RECORDED 005/04/2001 IN INSTRUMENT # 200108804
TAX TARCEL NO: 12-03D-018

BEING KNOWN AS 3255 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
BEAL BANK 55B

COURT NUMBER
2009-cv-867

DEFENDANT/S/
LAURIE A. GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG., TO SERVICE
SERVE

LAURIE A. GENTZEL & RONALD W. GENTZEL

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Mo., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
6255 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 November 20, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 18106




SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
BEAL BANK S5B

COURT NUMBER
2009-cv-867

DEFENDANT/S/
LAURIE A. GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

LAURIE A. GENTZEL

AT

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Bore, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
111 Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR GTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) B27-1322 November 20, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Allomey L.D#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

BEAL BANK S5R

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C35
Piano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintift
Vs.

CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
LAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

0255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Term
No. 2009-cv-867

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT, ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GENTZEL, TAURIE A
LAURIE A. GENTZEL
111 Market Street
Berwick. PA 18603

Your house at 6255 Main Strect. Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sherilf's Sale
on - at 10:60 AM_ in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $54,365.95 oblained by BEAL BANK SSB against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

T'o prevent this SherilT's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BEAL BANK SSB. the back pavments, fate charges. costs
and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must paveall:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by [iling 4 petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. Y ou may also ask the Courl to postpone the sale for good cause.



You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

lad

4. You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how te obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.,

L. [t the Shenif’s Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may (mnd
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritf of Columbia County at 370-389-5622.

compared (o the value of your property.

2 You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due [rom the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritt gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evicl vou.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your housc. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The moncy wiil be
patd out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherifl within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
imimedialcly atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT IIAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNO'T AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPIIONE I'HE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN Gl{I' LEGAL IELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.0). Box [86

Huarrishurg, PA {7108
800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 I-. 5th Streel

Bloemsburg, PA 17813

T17-7T84-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, vou still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECI.OSURE.

1}. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Cail the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit IHUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Plcase See the PHFA website:
http://www.phta.org/consumers/homeowners/real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to spcak to somcone about 1Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount 1o bring the account current,
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frec number at |-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention/@goldbecklaw,.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed (o the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our [irm’s [Homeowner Retention
Department is Michacl McKeever who cun be reached at 215-825-6303 or [Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney Iiile Number of 75058FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
BEAL BANK SSB

COURT NUMBER
2009-cv-867

DEFENDANT/S/
LAURIE A. GENTZEL and RONALD W. GENTZEL

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPCRATICN, ETC., TC SERVICE

RONALD W. GENTZEL

AT

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
6255 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHOMNE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 November 20, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Melien independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 18106




GOLDBLECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael 'I'. McKeever

Attorney 11X 36120

Suite 3000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plainti T

BLAL BANK 55B

7103 Corporate Drive INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C 35
Plano, TX 75024 ol Columbia County
Plaintiff
V3,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LAURIE A. GENTZEL

RONALD W. GENTZEL
Maortgagor(s) and Record Owuer(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FOGRECLOSIRE

6255 Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813 Term

No. 2009-cv-867
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM 15 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE 1S SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DERT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: GENTZEL RONALD W,
RONALD W. GENTZEL
G255 Main Street
tHoomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 6255 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sherifl's Sale
on o _, at 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Otfice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of §34,365.95 obtained by BEAL BANK SS13 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TINIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BEAL BANK 8513, the back payments, late charges, costs
and reasonable attorney's lees due. T'o find out how much vou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-231 1.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Couwrt to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly enlered. You may also ask the Courl Lo postpone the sale for zood cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may necd an altorney fo assert your rights. The sconer vou contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILE BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE, PLACE.

l. If' the Sheritf's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritf of Columbia County at 570-389-3622,

2. You may be able to petilion the Court to set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared io the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622,

4. [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the salc never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property unti] the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for yvour house. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be filed by the Sherifl within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving Lhat moncey. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution s filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol getting yvour house back, il you act
immediately afier the salc.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO T OR TELEPHONE TITE OFFICY LISTED BELOW 1O
FIND OUT WTLRE YOU CAN GI1I' LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYIL.VANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

PO Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES FK/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAI, SERVICES
168 1. 3th Sircel

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-T84-8760



Resources available for 1{omeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has [iled an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, vou still may be ablc to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-860-989-2227 for free
counscling.

3). Visit [IUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
t.oss of Therr Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA website:
http://www.phia.org/consumers/homeowners/real .28pX.

5). Call the Plaintilf (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone zbout Loss
Mitigation or 1 lome Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free numbcer at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention/z: poidbeckiaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our [irm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michacl McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 75058FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.
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